Schedule of Fee Structure

S Nature of petition/application Fees

No.

1 Petition for ARR and/or determination of final tariff for

generating stations

(a) | Conventional fuel based generating station Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five ‘rbousond) ger Iv\W.or part
thereof of generation capacity subject to
minimum of Rs. One lakh for each generating
station

(o) | Non-conventional and renewable sources of energy including Rs. 1000/- (Rs. One ’r'housond) p.er MW.or part

co-generation based generating station ’rh.er.eof of generation capacity subject to
minimum of Rs. 20,000/- (Rs. Twenty thousand)
for each generating station.

2 |Peftition seeking ‘in principle’ clearance of capital cost of

generating station established by a person intending to own,
operate and maintain generating stafion.

(a) |Conventional fuel based generating station Rs. 2500/- (Rs. Two thousand five hundred) per
MW or part thereof of generation capacity
subject to minimum of Rs. one lakh for each
generating station.

Rs. 500/- (Rs. Five hundred) per MW or part

(b) |Non-conventional and renewable energy sources including |thereof of generation capacity subject to

cogeneration based generating station. minimum of Rs. 20,000/- (Rs. Twenty thousand)
for each generating station.

3 Petition for approval relating to competitive bidding process

for procurement of power

(a) |Bidding documents Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five thousand) per MW or part
thereof of generation capacity subject to
maximum of Rs. Ten lakhs for each case.

(b) Deviation in guidelines/Standard Bid Document Rs. 50.000 (Rs. Fifty thousand) for each case

4 | Petition seeking provisional/final transfer price of fuel from [ Rs.15 lakhs for each mine block

captive mine block to generating station.
5 | Application for grant of licence/amendment/revocation of Same fee as prescribed by the State
licence under the Electricity Act, 2003 Government for application for grant of
licence
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S Nature of petition/application Fees

No.

6 | Annual Licence Fee:

(a) | Transmission Licensee/ Deemed Transmission Licensee Rs. 1000/MW of transmission capacity as per
the latest approved ARR or part thereof
subject to minimum of Rs. 10 lakhs.

0.050 paisa per unit of energy purchased and

(b) | Distribution Licensee/ Deemed Distribution Licensee generated as per the latest approved ARR
subject to minimum of Rs. 10 lakhs.

(€) | Transmission/Distribution/Deemed Licensee who does not Rs. 10 lakhs.

require to file ARR and Tariff Petition
(d) [rading Licensee As specified in RERC (Licensing of Trading)

Regulations 2004)

Rs. 2/- per page

7 Issue of certified copies of documents/orders of the
Commission
8 |Any other petition or application or Review petition or
Interlocutory Application
(a) | By Generating Company/ licensee/SLDC 1. Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty five thousand)
(b) | By Institution/ Organisation / Company (Limited, Private 2. Rs. 10000/- (Rs. Ten thousand)
Limited, Partnership, Proprietorship)
(c) | By Individual Consumer 3. Rs. 1000/- (Rs. One thousand )

Nofte:

Fees specified at SI. No. 8 will be applied for those petitions/applications which are not

specifically covered at S. No. 1 to 7.
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